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Table 1
Q1. How closely, if at all, have you been following stories about...? Summary Table
Base: All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
The resignation of
Possible strikes by Humza Yousaf as
public sector The rising cost of Scotland's First
workers living The weather Minister The local elections

UNWEIGHTED BASE

WEIGHTED BASE

(4) Very closely 204 586 450 173 232
18% 51% 39% 15% 20%
(3) Somewhat closely 422 418 496 329 404
37% 36% 43% 28% 35%
(2) Not that closely 346 100 151 333 305
30% 9% 13% 29% 26%
(1) Not at all closely 159 34 42 274 187
14% 3% 4% 24% 16%
Don't know 23 16 15 45 25
2% 1% 1% 4% 2%
NET Closely 627 1004 946 502 636
54% 87% 82% 43% 55%
NET Not closely 504 134 193 607 493
44% 12% 17% 53% 43%
Mean 2.59 3.37 3.19 2.36 2.6
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Table 2
Q1. How closely, if at all, have you been following stories about...? Possible strikes by public sector workers

Base: All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
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Gender Age

Employment Status

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(4) Very closely

(2) Not that closely

NET Not closely

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f/g - h/i/i/k/\/m - nfo - p/a - t/s - t/u/u/w - x/y
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Midland s Scotland
(m)

Social Grade

Education

GE 2019 Vote

EU Ref Vote

Working | Not working
(n) (0

Non

Graduates | Graduates

()

(s)

Lib Dems
v)

Other party
(NET)
(W)

Remain
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Table 3
Q1. How closely, if at all, have you been following stories about...? The rising cost of living

Base: All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
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Gender Age

Employment Status

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(4) Very closely

(2) Not that closely

NET Not closely

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f/g - h/i/i/k/\/m - nfo - p/a - t/s - t/u/u/w - x/y
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Midland s Scotland
(m)

Social Grade

Education

GE 2019 Vote

EU Ref Vote

Working | Not working
(n) (0

Non
Graduates | Graduates

(s)

Lib Dems
v)

Other party
(NET)

Remain
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Table 4
Q1. How closely, if at all, have you been following stories about...? The weather

Base: All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
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Gender Age

Employment Status

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(4) Very closely

(2) Not that closely

NET Not closely

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f/g - h/i/i/k/\/m - nfo - p/a - t/s - t/u/u/w - x/y
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Midland s Scotland
(m)

Social Grade

Education

GE 2019 Vote

EU Ref Vote

Working | Not working

Non
Graduates | Graduates

(s)

Lib Dems
v)

Other party
(NET)
(W)

Remain
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Table 5
Q1. How closely, if at all, have you been following stories about...? The resignation of Humza Yousaf as Scotland's First Minister
Base: All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education ‘GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote

Non Other party
Scotland | Working | Not working Graduates | Graduates Lib Dems (NET) Remain
(m) (n) (0 p) v) (W)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(4) Very closely

(2) Not that closely

NET Not closely

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/i/k/\/m - nfo - p/q - t/s - t/u/v/w - x/y
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 6
Q1. How closely, if at all, have you been following stories about...? The local elections

Base: All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
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Gender Age

Employment Status

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(4) Very closely

(2) Not that closely

NET Not closely

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/i/k/\/m - nfo - p/q - t/s - t/u/v/w - x/y
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Midland s Scotland
(m)

Social Grade

Education

GE 2019 Vote

EU Ref Vote

Working | Not working
(n) (0

Non
Graduates | Graduates

Lib Dems
v)

Other party
(NET)
(W)

Remain




22-085423-18 - STRIKES

30TH APRIL - 2ND MAY 2024

PUBLIC
2May 2024
Table 7
Q2. As you may know, the Labour Party has recently announced it would renationalise passenger rail services within five years if it wins the next election, with a new public body taking over service contracts currently held by private firms as they expire. To what extent, if at all, would you support or oppose this policy?
Base: All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education ‘GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote

Non Other party
Scotland | Working | Not working Graduates | Graduates Lib Dems (NET)
(m) (W)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(+2) Strongly support

(0) Neither support nor oppose

(-2) Strongly oppose

Mean 0.62 0.7 0.54 0.38 0.65 0.76 0.67 0.59 0.61 0.63 0.54 0.75 0.59 0.67 0.66 0.54 0.69 0.54 0.84 0.5 0.24 122 0.87 0.72 0.88 0.47

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/i/k/\/m - nfo - p/q - t/s - t/u/v/w - x/y
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 8
Q3. Should this policy be implemented, how likely or unlikely do you think it is that it will lead to...? Summary Table

Base: All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

A better quality of Better value for
service for train Reduced ticket money for
passengers prices taxpayers Fewer rail strikes

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE
(+2) Very likely 202 139 178 170

18% 12% 15% 15%
(+1) Fairly likely 365 277 351 340

32% 24% 30% 29%
(0) Neither likely nor unlikely 281 280 258 277

24% 24% 22% 24%
(-1) Fairly unlikely 143 235 172 178

12% 20% 15% 15%
(-2) Very unlikely 101 161 127 106

9% 14% 11% 9%
Don't know 62 62 68 82

5% 5% 6% 7%
NET Likely 567 416 529 510

49% 36% 46% 44%
NET Unlikely 244 396 299 284

21% 34% 26% 25%
Mean 0.39 * 0.26 0.27




22-085423-18 - STRIKES

30TH APRIL - 2ND MAY 2024

PUBLIC
2May 2024
Table 9
Q3. Should this policy be implemented, how likely or unlikely do you think it is that it will lead to...? A better quality of service for train passengers
Base: All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education ‘GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote

Non Other party
Scotland | Working | Not working Graduates | Graduates Lib Dems (NET) Remain
(m) p) (v) (w)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(+2) Very likely

(0) Neither likely nor unlikely

(-2) Very unlikely

Mean 039 0.38 0.39 0.42 0.63 0.48 0.49 0.15 031 0.39 0.4 0.58 0.28 0.34 0.45 0.26 0.4 0.38 0.57 0.29 -0.02 1.02 0.73 0.5 0.66 0.12

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/i/k/\/m - nfo - p/q - t/s - t/u/v/w - x/y
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 10
Q3. Should this policy be implemented, how likely or unlikely do you think it is that it will lead to...? Reduced ticket prices
Base: All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education ‘GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote

Non Other party
Scotland | Working | Not working Graduates | Graduates Lib Dems (NET) Remain
(m) ) p) () (s) (v) (w)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(+2) Very likely

(0) Neither likely nor unlikely

(-2) Very unlikely

Mean * -0.03 0.02 0.18 0.48 0.19 0.02 -0.45 -0.14 0.04 -0.14 0.4 -0.1 * 0.09 -0.21 0.02 -0.03 0.22 -0.13 -0.44 0.45 031 0.26 0.22 -0.33

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/i/k/\/m - nfo - p/q - t/s - t/u/v/w - x/y
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 11
Q3. Should this policy be implemented, how likely or unlikely do you think it is that it will lead to...? Better value for money for taxpayers
Base: All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education ‘GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote

Non Other party
Midland s Scotland | Working | Not working Graduates | Graduates Lib Dems (NET) Remain
(m) ) p) () () (v) (w)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(+2) Very likely

(0) Neither likely nor unlikely

(-2) Very unlikely

Mean 0.26 0.29 0.23 0.31 0.57 0.41 0.32 -0.05 0.18 03 0.17 0.49 0.27 0.19 03 0.17 033 0.16 0.5 0.12 -0.24 0.91 0.53 0.42 0.53 -0.05

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/i/k/\/m - nfo - p/q - t/s - t/u/v/w - x/y
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 12
Q3. Should this policy be implemented, how likely or unlikely do you think it is that it will lead to...? Fewer rail strikes
Base: All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education ‘GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote

Non Other party
Working | Not working Graduates | Graduates Lib Dems (NET) Remain
(n) (0 p) () v) (W)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(+2) Very likely

(0) Neither likely nor unlikely

(-2) Very unlikely

Mean 0.27 0.24 03 0.33 0.62 0.45 0.47 -0.15 03 0.24 0.29 0.4 0.04 0.14 035 0.1 0.28 0.25 0.44 0.18 -0.13 0.79 0.41 0.34 0.47 0.01

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/i/k/\/m - nfo - p/q - t/s - t/u/v/w - x/y
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 13
Q4. As you may know, workers from some sectors have been on strike over the past year or are considering strike action in the future. From what you know or have heard, to what extent, if at all, would you support or oppose strikes by each of the following, if they did decide to strike? Summary Table

Base: All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Border force /
passport control Ambulance Consultants
Driving examiners Civil servants staff Teachers Railway workers | University staff Nurses workers Junior doctors (senior doctors)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(+2) Strongly support
(0) Neither support nor oppose

(-2) Strongly oppose
NET Support

Mean -0.23 -0.2 -0.1 0.12 -0.2 -0.19 0.43 0.39 0.17 -0.17
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Table 14
Q4. As you may know, workers from some sectors have been on strike over the past year or are considering strike action in the future. From what you know or have heard, to what extent, if at all, would you support or oppose strikes by each of the following, if they did decide to strike? Driving examiners
Base: All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education ‘GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote

Non Other party
Working | Not working Graduates | Graduates Lib Dems (NET)
() (W)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(+2) Strongly support

(0) Neither support nor oppose

(-2) Strongly oppose

Mean -0.23 -0.18 -0.28 0.03 0.06 0.1 -0.26 -0.53 -0.33 -0.24 -0.31 -0.08 -0.06 -0.05 -0.15 -0.39 -0.2 -0.27 -0.06 -0.32 -0.72 0.18 0.01 0.14 -0.02 -0.51

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/i/k/\/m - nfo - p/q - t/s - t/u/v/w - x/y
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 15
Q4. As you may know, workers from some sectors have been on strike over the past year or are considering strike action in the future. From what you know or have heard, to what extent, if at all, would you support or oppose strikes by each of the following, if they did decide to strike? Civil servants
Base: All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education ‘GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote

Non Other party
Working | Not working Graduates | Graduates Lib Dems (NET)

(W)
UNWEIGHTED BASE
'WEIGHTED BASE

(+2) Strongly support

(0) Neither support nor oppose

(-2) Strongly oppose

Mean 0.2 0.24 -0.16 045 037 0.04 0.32 0.77 0.29 0.22 0.31 0.05 0.31 0.06 0.1 0.4 0.2 0.2 0.04 0.29 -0.89 03 0.01 -0.05 0.03 -0.69
efg efg fe H hi hi o s tw t t v

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/i/k/\/m - nfo - p/q - t/s - t/u/v/w - x/y
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 16
Q4. As you may know, workers from some sectors have been on strike over the past year or are considering strike action in the future. From what you know or have heard, to what extent, if at all, would you support or oppose strikes by each of the following, if they did decide to strike? Border force / passport control staff
Base: All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education ‘GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote

Non Other party
Working | Not working Graduates | Graduates Lib Dems (NET)

(W)
UNWEIGHTED BASE
'WEIGHTED BASE

(+2) Strongly support

(0) Neither support nor oppose

(-2) Strongly oppose

Mean -0.1 -0.07 -0.14 0.15 0.23 0.11 -0.13 -0.46 -0.13 -0.12 -0.22 0.13 -0.11 -0.04 -0.02 -0.27 -0.09 -0.12 0.01 -0.17 -0.64 0.35 0.08 0.17 0.09 -0.38

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/i/k/\/m - nfo - p/q - t/s - t/u/v/w - x/y
Overlap formulae used. * small base



22-085423-18 - STRIKES

30TH APRIL - 2ND MAY 2024

PUBLIC
2May 2024
Table 17
Q4. As you may know, workers from some sectors have been on strike over the past year or are considering strike action in the future. From what you know or have heard, to what extent, if at all, would you support or oppose strikes by each of the following, if they did decide to strike? Teachers
Base: All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education ‘GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote

Non Other party
Working | Not working Graduates | Graduates Lib Dems (NET)

(W)
UNWEIGHTED BASE
'WEIGHTED BASE

(+2) Strongly support

(0) Neither support nor oppose

(-2) Strongly oppose

Mean 0.12 013 0.11 061 055 027 0.05 031 0.02 013 0.07 032 0.17 0.17 0.18 -0.02 0.11 013 036 -0.01 0.56 062 0.21 036 035 031
efg efg 3 g h o s tv t t v

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/i/k/\/m - nfo - p/q - t/s - t/u/v/w - x/y
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 18
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Q4. As you may know, workers from some sectors have been on strike over the past year or are considering strike action in the future. From what you know or have heard, to what extent, if at all, would you support or oppose strikes by each of the following, if they did decide to strike? Railway workers

Base: All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

2 May 2024

Gender Age

Employment Status Social Grade Education

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(+2) Strongly support

(0) Neither support nor oppose

(-2) Strongly oppose

Mean 02 021 -0.19 021 0.26 0.05
fg fg fg

-0.19

-0.25

-0.24

GE 2019 Vote

EU Ref Vote

Non

Working Graduates | Graduates

()

Not working

-0.05 -0.4 -0.11 -0.1 -0.42 -0.27 -0.12 -0.07 -0.27

-0.92

Lib Dems

0.44 -0.1
tv t
w

Other party
(NET)

(W)

-0.55

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/i/k/\/m - nfo - p/q - t/s - t/u/v/w - x/y
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 19
Qa. As you may know, workers from some sectors have been on strike over the past year or are considering strike action in the future. From what you know or have heard, to what extent, if at all, would you support or oppose strikes by each of the following, if they did decide to strike? University staff
Base: All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education ‘GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote

Non Other party
Working | Not working Graduates | Graduates Lib Dems (NET)
() (W)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(+2) Strongly support

(0) Neither support nor oppose

(-2) Strongly oppose

Mean -0.19 -0.19 02 0.1 0.26 -0.05 0.21 -0.61 031 025 0.22 0.08 033 * 0.12 034 02 -0.19 0.01 031 -0.81 032 -0.03 0.1 0.05 06
e ef e [ hi ° s tv t t y
g i

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/i/k/\/m - nfo - p/q - t/s - t/u/v/w - x/y
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 20
Q4. As you may know, workers from some sectors have been on strike over the past year or are considering strike action in the future. From what you know or have heard, to what extent, if at all, would you support or oppose strikes by each of the following, if they did decide to strike? Nurses
Base: All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education ‘GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote

Non Other party
Working | Not working Graduates | Graduates Lib Dems (NET)

(W)
UNWEIGHTED BASE
'WEIGHTED BASE

(+2) Strongly support

(0) Neither support nor oppose

(-2) Strongly oppose

Mean 0.43 044 0.42 045 0.81 0.49 0.49 0.16 0.44 0.47 031 037 04 079 055 0.2 036 053 05 04 -0.16 091 053 074 0.62 0.12
cef 3 g ik o v t t v
g

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/i/k/\/m - nfo - p/q - t/s - t/u/v/w - x/y
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 21
Q4. As you may know, workers from some sectors have been on strike over the past year or are considering strike action in the future. From what you know or have heard, to what extent, if at all, would you support or oppose strikes by each of the following, if they did decide to strike? Ambulance workers
Base: All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education ‘GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote

Non Other party
Working | Not working Graduates | Graduates Lib Dems (NET)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(+2) Strongly support

(0) Neither support nor oppose

(-2) Strongly oppose

Mean 039 0.39 0.4 0.4 0.77 0.48 0.39 0.14 0.4 0.46 0.29 0.27 043 0.6 0.48 0.2 0.36 0.44 0.49 0.34 -0.14 0.79 0.56 0.72 0.6 0.12
cef g o t t t y
g

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/i/k/\/m - nfo - p/q - t/s - t/u/v/w - x/y
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 22
Q4. As you may know, workers from some sectors have been on strike over the past year or are considering strike action in the future. From what you know or have heard, to what extent, if at all, would you support or oppose strikes by each of the following, if they did decide to strike? Junior doctors
Base: All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education ‘GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote

Non Other party
Working | Not working Graduates | Graduates Lib Dems (NET)

(W)
UNWEIGHTED BASE
'WEIGHTED BASE

(+2) Strongly support

(0) Neither support nor oppose

(-2) Strongly oppose

Mean 0.17 0.13 0.22 0.51 0.58 0.25 0.26 -0.24 0.18 0.19 0.04 0.23 0.17 0.35 0.26 -0.02 0.14 0.21 0.36 0.07 -0.51 0.68 0.28 0.56 0.4 -0.24

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/i/k/\/m - nfo - p/q - t/s - t/u/v/w - x/y
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Q4. As you may know, workers from some sectors have been on strike over the past year or are considering strike action in the future. From what you know or have heard, to what extent, if at all, would you support or oppose strikes by each of the following, if they did decide to strike? Consultants (senior doctors)

Base: All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

2 May 2024

Gender Age

Employment Status Social Grade Education

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(+2) Strongly support

(0) Neither support nor oppose

(-2) Strongly oppose

Mean 0.17 022 0.13 0.19 033 0.09
fg fg fg

-0.69

-0.23

-0.15

-0.29

GE 2019 Vote

EU Ref Vote

Non

Working | Not working Graduates | Graduates

* -0.18 -0.02 -0.11 -0.3 -0.22 -0.11 -0.1 -0.21

-0.84

Lib Dems

Other party
(NET)

(W)

-0.57

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/i/k/\/m - nfo - p/q - t/s - t/u/v/w - x/y
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 24
Q5. Do you think the following have too much, too little, or about the right amount of power in Britain today? Summary Table

Base: All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Trade unions Employers Workers
UNWEIGHTED BASE

WEIGHTED BASE

Too much 368 405 113
32% 35% 10%
Too little 289 217 644
25% 19% 56%
About the right amount 363 433 321
31% 38% 28%
Don't know 134 98 77
12% 8% 7%




Table 25

Q5. Do you think the following have too much, too little, or about the right amount of power in Britain today? Trade unions

Base: All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
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Gender Age

Employment Status

Social Grade

Education

GE 2019 Vote

EU Ref Vote

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

Too much

About the right amount

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/i/k/\/m - nfo - p/q - t/s - t/u/v/w - x/y
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Midland s Scotland
(i) j) (m)

Working | Not working

Non
Graduates | Graduates

Lib Dems

Other party
(NET)




Table 26
Q5. Do you think the following have too much, too little, or about the right amount of power in Britain today? Employers

Base: All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
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Gender Age

Employment Status

Social Grade

Education

GE 2019 Vote

EU Ref Vote

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

Too much

About the right amount

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/i/k/\/m - nfo - p/q - t/s - t/u/v/w - x/y
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Midland s Scotland
(i) j) (m)

Working | Not working

Non

Graduates | Graduates

()

Lib Dems

Other party
(NET)




Table 27

Q5. Do you think the following have too much, too little, or about the right amount of power in Britain today? Workers

Base: All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

22-085423-18 - STRIKES
30TH APRIL - 2ND MAY 2024
PUBLIC

2 May 2024

Gender Age

Employment Status

Social Grade

Education

GE 2019 Vote

EU Ref Vote

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

Too much

About the right amount

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/i/k/\/m - nfo - p/q - t/s - t/u/v/w - x/y
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Midland s Scotland
(i) j) (m)

Working | Not working

Non
Graduates | Graduates

Lib Dems

Other party
(NET)




22-085423-18 - STRIKES

30TH APRIL - 2ND MAY 2024

PUBLIC
2May 2024
Table 28
Q6a. Do you think the UK government led by Rishi Sunak is doing a good job or bad job, if either, at negotiating with trade unions to prevent public sector workers going on strike?
Base: All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education ‘GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote

Non Other party
Midland s Scotland | Working | Not working Graduates | Graduates Lib Dems (NET) Remain
(m) (n) (0 p) (a) v) (W)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

(+2) Very good job

(0) Neither good nor bad job

NET Good job

Mean 0.66 -0.67 -0.66 03 051 06 0.73 -0.86 -0.82 -0.68 0.63 034 -0.69 -0.76 -0.62 075 -0.64 -0.69 -0.66 -0.66 0.29 114 0.54 075 -0.82 -0.59
ef g 8 hi uw u u x
I im

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f/g - h/i/i/k/\/m - nfo - p/a - t/s - t/u/u/w - x/y
Overlap formulae used. * small base



E 22-085423-18 - STRIKES

30TH APRIL - 2ND MAY 2024

PUBLIC
2May 2024
Table 29
Q6b. And compared to the current UK Government, do you think a Labour Government led by Keir Starmer would do a better or worse job at negotiating with trade unions to prevent public sector workers going on strike, or would it make no difference?
Base: All Adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education ‘GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote

Non Other party
Midland s Scotland | Working | Not working Graduates | Graduates Lib Dems (NET)
(i) j) (m) (r)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

A better job

It would make no difference

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f/g - h/i/i/k/\/m - nfo - p/q - t/s - t/u/v/w - x/y
Overlap formulae used. * small base



